01-03-2002

Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10193	0841
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡	Diagon record the attached opinion describes as somethorses.
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles B. Duke	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Charles B. Duke Brandan J. Hill	Name: Legacy Manufacturing, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🅻 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	-10 100
	Street Address: 518 17th Street
Security Agreement	Suite 1630
Other	
	City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202
Execution Date: 10/31/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/910417	
Additional numbers a	uttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Name: Peter F. Weinberg	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	for deficiency of fees/overpayment
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>Gibson</u> , <u>Dunn & Crutcher Ll</u>	
	50-0792
1801 California St., Suite 4100	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202	(Autuan auphania dep) di anti paga 1 7 0 7 .
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	to the state of the and correct and any attached conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Peter F. Weinberg	10/31/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 2.
02 MIFT FR 00000169 09910417 Mail documents to be recorded v	rith required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Atty. Docket: 56261-1F6NP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, namely Charles B. Duke and Brandan J. Hill, (referred to collectively as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled "Printer cartridge compatible with printhead" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 7/19/2001 and is application no. 09/910,417;

WHEREAS, Legacy Manufacturing, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having an address of 518 17th Street, Suite 1630, Denver, CO 80202; (referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor and Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assig	mor the undersigned inventors, have signed below
Date:_	10/31/01	Charles B. Duke
Date:_		Brandan J. Hill

60073280_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 012402 FRAME: 0120 Atty. Docket: 56261-1F6NP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, namely Charles B. Duke and Brandan J. Hill, (referred to collectively as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled "Printer cartridge compatible with printhead" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 7/19/2001 and is application no. 09/910,417;

WHEREAS, Legacy Manufacturing, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having an address of 518 17th Street, Suite 1630, Denver, CO 80202; (referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor and Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor, the undersigned inventors, have signed below.

Date:		Charles B. Duke	
Date:_	9/20/01	Brandan J Hill	

60073280_1.DOC

RECORDED: 12/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 012402 FRAME: 0121